

FOI Response
Information provided under the Freedom of Information Act

Title of Request: Sex work Offences

FOI Reference: FOI/OPCC/20-024

Date of Request: 03/09/2020

Date of Response/Release: 07/09/2020

Information Requested:

I am writing to request information under the Freedom of Information Act on police action regarding sex work offences. More specifically, I am requesting the following information:

1. Arrests made regarding the offence of loitering and soliciting
2. Arrests made regarding the offence of keeping a brothel.
3. Arrests made regarding the offence of assisting in the management of a brothel.
4. Closure Notices issues regarding the offence of keeping a brothel.
5. Prostitute Cautions issued.
6. Civil orders issued – for example Criminal Behaviour Orders, Public Space Protection Orders and Engagement and Support Orders – regarding the offence of loitering and soliciting.
7. This information for each calendar month in 2019.
8. This information for each calendar month in 2020 (where available).

Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner's (OPCC) response

The OPCC does not hold this information.

However, you may wish to contact Cambridgeshire Constabulary (the "Constabulary"), which is a separate organisation to the OPCC, and is treated as such under the Act. You can contact the Constabulary by email at foi@cambs.pnn.police.uk. Alternatively, please see the link to the Constabulary's Freedom of Information pages:

<https://www.cambs.police.uk/information-and-services/About-us/Freedom-of-information/Make-an-FOI-request>